

**SC 31 of 2018**

**Order no. 03**

**16.02.2018**

Accused Sanatan Maji, Ananda Maji, Anath Maji, Nitai Maji, Girish Maji and Gopal Maji on CB are present and file hazira.

Ld. PP and Ld. Defence lawyer are present.

De facto complainant appeared with vokalatnama.

On behalf of prosecution an adjournment petition is filed on the ground stated therein.

Heard. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

Fix **03.04.2018** for charge hearing.

Dictated & corrected

Addl.S.J (3),Bankura.

Additional Sessions Judge, 3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Bankura.