

SC 31 of 2018
ST 01(04)18

Order no. 01
03.04.2018

Today is fixed for consideration of charge.

All the six accused persons namely Sanatan Maji, Ananda Majhi, Nitai Majhi, Anath Majhi, Gopal Majhi and Girish Majhi on CB are present before court along with Ld. Advocate and file hazira.

Ld. PP in-charge is also present.

The case is taken up for consideration of charge.

Perused the case record and other relevant documents.

On perusal it appears prima facie that all the accused persons have committed offence punishable u/s 447/341/326/307/427/506/34 of IPC and accused Girish Majhi and Ananda Majhi have committed offence punishable u/s 354(B) of IPC.

Accordingly, charge was framed against the accused persons under the aforesaid sections.

The contents of charge was read over and explained to the accused persons to which they pleaded not guilty and claimed for trial.

Formal charge was framed in separate sheet and kept with the record.

Fix **14.05.2018** for evidence of **CSW-1** and **CSW-2**.

Fix **15.05.2018** for evidence of **CSW-3** and **CSW-4**.

Fix **16.05.2018** for evidence of **CSW-5** and **CSW-6**.

Issue summons accordingly.

Prosecution to take steps.

Accused persons as before.

Alamat, if any, be produced.

Dictated & corrected

Addl. S.J (3), Bankura.

Additional Sessions Judge, 3rd Court, Bankura