

Present :- Teerthankar Bhattacharyya, Additional Sessions Judge, 3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Bankura, (In-charge).

JO Code No. WB00837

SC 31/2018

ST 01(04)18

CNR No. WBBK01-000279-2018

Order no. 56

Dated 18.05.2023

Today is fixed for appearance, production and hearing petition.

Ld PP in-charge files hazira.

Out of six accused person one accused Nitai Majhi produce from J/C and placed on dock and rest five accused persons on CB are absent and no steps taken today in view of Resolution taken by Bar Association, Bankura stating the present unbearable heat wave and not to pass any adverse order vide letter dated 10.05.2023.

The case is adjourned today.

Fix 20.06.2023 for appearance, production and hearing petition U/S 319 Cr.PC dated 26.09.2019.

Sd/- T. Bhattacharyya  
Addl. Sessions Judge, 3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Bankura  
(In-charge)