

Present :- Teerthankar Bhattacharyya, Additional Sessions Judge, 3rd Court, Bankura, (In-charge).

JO Code No. WB00837

SC 31/2018

ST 01(04)16

CNR No. WBBK01-000279-2018

Order no. 38

Dated 18.07.2023

Today is fixed for appearance, production and hearing petition U/S 319 of Cr.PC.

Out of six accused person namely Nitai Maji is produced from J/C and placed on dock and rest five accused persons on CB are present by filing hazira.

Ld. P.P. in-charge is present and Ld defence council is also present.

Thereafter the case is taken up for hearing the petition U/S 319 of CrPC dated 26.09.2019.

Heard in part from Ld Prosecution.

The case is adjourned today.

Fix 12.09.2023 for further hearing petition U/S 319 of Cr.PC and appearance of accused who are on Court Bail and produced of accused Nitai Maji.

Accused on CB as before.

Adl. Sessions Judge, 3rd Court, Bankura
(In-charge)