

Present: Deb Kumar Goswami, Additional Sessions Judge,
3rd Court, Bankura

ST 1 (4) 2018

SC 31 of 2018

CNR No. WBBK01-00279-2018

Order No. 39 dated 12.09.2023

Today is the date fixed for hearing of the petition filed by the Ld. P.P. in-charge u/s 319 CrPC praying for issuing summons upon one Dharani Majhi and Rahit Majhi before this court as there involvement as perpetrators of the crime transpire from the evidence on record.

All the accused on CB are present along with their Ld. Advocate.

Accused Netai Majhi is produced from j/c. He is detained in connection with another case.

Ld. P.P. in-charge is present.

Perused the instant petition, evidence on record, prosecution papers and heard Ld. Advocate of both sides. Considered.

In response to a question of this court, Ld. P.P. in-charge candidly submits that an opportunity may be extended to said Dharani Majhi and Rahit Majhi to rest their submission as regards the contention of instant petition.

Having regard to the stand of prosecution, issue notice upon said Dharani Majhi and Rahit Majhi directing them to appear before this court on 08.12.2023 at sharp 10:30 a.m.

The notice shall accompany a copy of the petition filed u/s 319 CrPC.

BC-II to comply at once.

To-date for S/R, appearance, production and hearing of the said petition.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Sd/-
Additional Sessions Judge,
3rd Court, Bankura

Sd/-
Additional Sessions Judge,
3rd Court, Bankura
WB00815