

Present: Deb Kumar Goswami, Additional Sessions Judge, 3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Bankura

SC 31 of 2018  
ST 01(04)18  
CNR No. WBBK01-000279-2018

Order No. 40 dated 08.12.2023

Today is the date fixed for S/R, appearance, production of accused Netai Majhi who is in J/C in connection with another case and hearing of petition u/s 319 CrPC.

All the accused on CB are present along with their Ld. Advocate.

Ld. P.P. in-charge is present.

Dharani Majhi and Rahit Majhi made their appearance before this court by filing Vokalatnama pursuant to the notice issued by this court in response to petition filed by the Ld.P.P. in-charge u/s 319 CrPC.

Said Dharani Majhi and Rahit Majhi have filed a written objection against the said petition. Copy served upon the Ld. P.P. in-charge.

Ld. P.P. in-charge submits that he requires some times for hearing of the petition as just few minutes back he has received the written objection.

Considered.

Fix 30.01.2024 for appearance, production of accused Netai Majhi who is in J/C in connection with another case and hearing of petition u/s 319 CrPC.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Sd/-

Additional Sessions Judge,  
3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Bankura

Sd/-

Additional Sessions Judge,  
3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Bankura  
WB00815