

Present: Deb Kumar Goswami, Additional Sessions Judge, 3rd Court, Bankura

SC 31 of 2018

ST 01(04)18

CNR No. WBBK01-000279-2018

Order No. 43 dated 01.04.2024

Today is the date fixed for appearance of the accused persons who are on CB, consideration of charge in respect of accused Rahit Majhi and Dharani Majhi and production of accused Netai Majhi who is in J/C in connection with another case.

All the accused on CB are present along with their Ld. Advocate.

Accused Netai Majhi is produced from J/C.

Ld. P.P. in-charge is present.

Perused the prosecution papers, materials on record including the evidence and heard Ld. Advocate of both sides.

Considered.

Prima facie case u/s 326/307/149 IPC is made out against the said two accused persons and accordingly charge is framed under the Sections mentioned above.

The contents of the charge is read over and explained to the said two accused persons to which they plead not guilty and claim to be tried by saying “nirdosh, bichar chai”.

Ld. P.P. in-charge submits that accused Rahit Majhi and Dharani Majhi were brought on record u/s 319 CrPC. It is the further submission of the Ld. P.P. in-charge that save except the I.O all other vital witnesses have already been examined. It is further submitted that if from the side of said two accused persons there being no insistence of recording of those witnesses afresh, he intends to examine PW2 Badal Majhi, PW13 Budhan Majhi, PW14 Bamapada Majhi, PW17 Kakoli Majhi and PW18 Jamuna Majhi for the purpose of identification of accused Rahit Majhi and Dharani Majhi.

Ld. Advocate appearing for the said two accused persons submits that he has no objection in accepting the proposal given by the Ld. P.P. in-charge. Ld. Advocate submits that he intends to cross-examine only the aforesaid five witnesses named by the Ld. P.P. in-charge.

Having regard to the submission advanced by both parties and there being no chance of prejudice of either of the parties (in view of their submission), following schedule is made for the evidence of the aforementioned witnesses :

Fix 13.05.2024 for appearance of the accused who are court bail, production of accused Netai Majhi and the evidence of PW2 and PW13.

Fix 14.05.2024 for appearance of the accused who are court bail, production of accused Netai Majhi and the evidence of the evidence of PW14, PW17 and PW18.

Prosecution to take steps accordingly.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Sd/-

Additional Sessions Judge,
3rd Court, Bankura

Sd/-

Additional Sessions Judge,
3rd Court, Bankura
WB00815