

Present: Deb Kumar Goswami, Additional Sessions Judge, 3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Bankura  
SC 31 of 2018  
ST 01(04)18  
CNR No. WBBK01-000279-2018

Order No. 46 dated 13.06.2024

Today is the date fixed for appearance of the accused persons who are on CB, production of accused Netai Majhi who is in J/C in connection with another case and evidence.

All the accused on CB are present along with their Ld. Advocate.

Accused Netai Majhi is produced from J/C.

Fresh Vokalatnama has been filed for the de-facto complainant. Let it be kept with the record.

Ld. P.P. in-charge is present along with PW17 Kakali Majhi.

In view of Order No. 43 dated 01.04.2024, PW17 Kakali Majhi is examined in-chief on recall, cross examined and discharged.

Ld. P.P. in-charge submits that no more witness has turned up on this day. He prays for an adjournment to which no objection has been raised from the side of accused.

Considered.

Fix 01.08.2024 for appearance of the accused who are court bail, production of accused Netai Majhi and evidence of remaining witnesses.

Ld. P.P. in-charge is directed to take steps accordingly.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Sd/-

Additional Sessions Judge,  
3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Bankura

Sd/-

Additional Sessions Judge,  
3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Bankura  
WB00815