

S. C No. 31 / 2018  
CNR No. WBBK 02-000279-2018  
J. O Code – WB 00815

**Order No. 52 Dated, 27.03.2025:**

Today is fixed for examination of the accused persons u/s 313 Cr.P.C.

All 06 accused persons on c.b are present by filing hajira.

A fresh vokatnama is filed on behalf of accused Dharani Majhi.

Ld. P.P in-charge is present.

A petition u/s 311 Cr.P.C has been filed on behalf of accused Dharani Majhi praying for recalling witnesses except P.W 02, 13, 14, 17 and 18 on the ground stated in the petition.

Copy served to the Prosecution who raises objection.

To 06. 05. 2025 for hearing petition u/s 311 Cr.P.C.

Sd/- D. K. Goswami

**Additional Sessions Judge**

**3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Bankura**