

Order No. 53 Dated, 06.05.2025:

Today is fixed for hearing petition u/s 311 Cr.P.C.

Out of 06 accused persons on c.b, 02 accused persons are present by filing hajira.

Other 04 accused persons are absent by filing a petition praying for time for appearance on the ground stated in the petition.

Ld. P.P in-charge is present.

A petition has been filed on behalf of the accused persons praying for time for hearing petition u/s 311 Cr.P.C on the ground stated in the petition.

Heard. Considered.

Prayer is allowed.

To 05. 06. 2025 for hearing petition u/s 311 Cr.P.C.

Sd/- D. K. Goswami
Additional Sessions Judge
3rd Court, Bankura