

Present: Deb Kumar Goswami, Additional Sessions Judge, 3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Bankura  
SC 31 of 2018  
ST 01(04)18  
CNR No. WBBK01-000279-2018

Order No. 57 dated 06.08.2025

Today is the date fixed for appearance of the accused persons who are on CB, production of accused **Netai Majhi who is in J/C in connection with another case** and cross-examination of PW7 and PW14 on recall.

Except accused Ananda Majhi, Sanatan Majhi, Gopal Majhi and Girish Majhi all the accused on CB are present along with their Ld. Advocate.

The aforesaid absentee accused persons are represented by their Ld. advocate u/s 317 CrPC.

Accused Netai Majhi is produced from J/C through V.C.

Ld. P.P . in-charge is present along with PW5 Sunil Majhi, PW7 Amiya Kumar Pal and PW14 Bamapada Majhi.

In view of Order No. 55 dated 25.06.2025, PW5 Sunil Majhi, PW7 Amiya Kumar Pal and PW14 Bamapada Majhi are cross-examined on recall and discharged.

To-date i.e. 07.08.2025 for appearance of the accused who are court bail, production of accused Netai Majhi and evidence of the witnesses as directed vide Order 55 dated 25.06.2025.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Sd/-

Additional Sessions Judge,  
3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Bankura

Sd/-

Additional Sessions Judge,  
3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Bankura  
WB00815