

Present: Deb Kumar Goswami, Additional Sessions Judge, 3rd Court, Bankura
SC 31 of 2018
ST 01(04)18
CNR No. WBBK01-000279-2018

Order No. 60 dated 12.11.2025

Today is the date fixed for appearance of the accused persons who are on CB, production of accused **Netai Majhi who is in J/C in connection with another case** and examination of the accused persons u/s 313 CrPC.

Accused Netai Majhi is produced from J/C through V.C.

Accused Rohit Majhi on CB is present along with his Ld. Advocate.

The remaining accused persons are absent by petition.

Ld. P.P. in-charge is present.

As all the accused persons are not present, the case is adjourned.

Fix 18.12.2025 for production of accused Netai Majhi, appearance of accused who are on court bail and examination of the accused persons u/s 313 CrPC.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Sd/-

Additional Sessions Judge,
3rd Court, Bankura

Sd/-

Additional Sessions Judge,
3rd Court, Bankura
WB00815